

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION –SEKMAI

Sub-Division: - Lamphel

Districts: -

Imphal West

IR No. 349(10)2023 SEK-PS U/s. 447/397/427/34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: 01/10/2023,

Time not mentioned.

Corresponding FIR No. 0(792)2023

'-SPM-PS U/S 447/397/427/34 IPC)

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distances & directions from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
17/10/2023 at 2:30 pm	At Pheidinga About – 4 Kms South from PS.	17/10/2023

V.B. --- A first information must be authenticated by the signatures, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
Lhunsei Vaiphei (59) S/O Thangjang Vaiphei of Gamnom Sapormeina.	- Unknown miscreants suspected to be Meitei community.	Criminal trespass, robbery, causing damaged with common intention	SI. Arja Sanasam of Sekmai PS will please investigate the case.	
OE attached	- -	Punishable		
OC Sekmai-PS 17/10/2023 OFFICER-IN-CHARGE		U/s. 447/397/427/34 IPC	-	
SEKMAI POLICE STATIOI MPHAL WEST DISTRICT				

Signature

(Ng. Johnson Singh)

Designation: Insp. OC Sekmai-PS

Date

17/10/2023

SEKMAI POLICE STATION IMPHAL WEST DISTRIC



Jos report is treated as an OE of case FIR NO. 349(10)2023 Seleps US-447/997/427/34IPC

IMPHAL WEST DISTRICT

To,

The Officer in Charge Gamnom-Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

Subject: Complain report on vehicle being robbed off its parts in a workshop.

Sir,

With due respect and humble submission, I beg to state that my vehicle viz. Tata 4 by 4 TC bearing regn. No.MN07C-3140 has been kept at a workshop for repairing at Pheidinga on the 1st of May, 2023. However when enquired the process of repairing on 01-10-2023, it was learnt that all the parts of my vehicle has been robbed off and dismantled leaving the only body in a condemned state by unknown miscreants suspected to be from the Meitei community. The person in charge of the Vehicle workshop is identified as Sobha (Contact No. 8415922744).

_ I could not report the matter to the concern Police Station due to the prevailing law and

order situation in the state.

I, therefore request you to kindly register the case and take necessary action according to law.

Place: Gamnom Sapormeina

Date: 04-10-2023

This reflect is trusted as an O. E. of FIRALO. 0 (792) (10) 2023 G-5PM-PS als 447/397/427/34-1Pe An December 1

Officer-In-Charge G. Saparmeina Police Staffen Kangpokpi District, ManipirYours Faithfully,

Lhingei Vaephei

(LHUNSEI VAIPHEI) 59 Yrs.

S/o Thangjang Vaiphei Of Gamnom Sapormeina # 8132803315